SCALE-iDriver™ Family
SCALE-iDriver -- galvanically isolated single-channel gate driver
ICs ranging in output current from 2.5 A to 8 A; drives inverters
up to 110 kW while reducing total component count
E358471
© 2016 | www.richardsonrfpd.com
SCALE-iDriver Gate Driver: SID1132K, SID1152K, SID1182K

- EV charger supply and charger station
KEY DATA OVERVIEW
ORDERING INFORMATION SCALE-iDriver GATE DRIVER CORE
Type Designation Product rated current IGBT collector current
ratings Ordering code
SID1132K 2.5 A up to 100 A SID1132K (delivered in tubes – 48pcs)
SID1132K-TL (delivered in Tape & Reel -2500pcs)
SID1152K 5 A up to 200 A SID1152K (delivered in tubes – 48pcs)
SID1152K-TL (delivered in Tape & Reel -2500pcs)
SID1182K 8 A up to 450 A SID1182K (delivered in tubes – 48pcs)
SID1182K-TL (delivered in Tape & Reel -2500pcs)
PI-7949-070716
IN
SO
VCC
VIN
GND
Fault
Output
VVCC
SCALE-iDriver
Primary-Side
Logic
FluxLink
+
-
VCE
VISO
VGXX
GH
GL
VEE
COM
Secondary-Side
Logic
VTOT
+
-
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
OF SID11X2K
Parameter Min Typical Max Unit
Primary-side supply voltage (VVCC) 4.75 5 5.25 V
Secondary-side total Supply voltage (VTOT) 0.5 30 V
Maximum gate sourcinp peak current (IGH) 8 A